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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH
Capital Reserve
Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds

LNT Community Events

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department
Master Escrow Account

Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...

Aug-25
$ 2,294,201
$ 167,964
$ 188,334
$ 88,985
$ 165,388
§ 5,918,495
$ -
$ 6,083,883
$ 659,261
$ 128,202
$ 286,625
$ 414,827
$ 278,940
$ 434,054
$ 1,066,528
$ 27,095
$ 126,894
$ 381,857
$ 870,545
$ 593,034
$ 1,463,579
$ 163
16,393
$13,692,958
$ 622,792
$ 1,925,654
$ 130,469

$2,678,915




Lower Nazareth Township

23/25 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023
105.100 - Payroll Account - PSBT 2023
106.100 - PLGIT Account
106.400 - Real Estate Taxes - PSBT 2023
110.000 - Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.500 - Due from Master Escrow Account

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
212 - Earned Income Tax Withheld
219 : Occup Privilege Tax Withhed
223 - Unemployment Withheld
224 - Whole Life Insurance - Employee
226 - Disability Insurance - Employee
227 - Critical illness - Employee

Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
270 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31,25

1,918,198.54
65,721.32
138,028.94
169,751.89
250.00

2,291,950.69

2,291,950.69

2,250.00

2,250.00

2,294,200.69

2,575.20
128.00
128.97
-66.60

-156.36
-52.52

2,556.69

2,556.69

2,556.69

2,556.69

771,781.48
272,884.79
1,246,977.73

2,291,644.00

2,294,200.69

Pag
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account 66,832.15
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance 53,729.54
106.003 - Recycling 25,769.05
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other 21,633.08
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 167,963.82
Total Checking/Savings 167,963.82
Total Current Assets 167,963.82
TOTAL ASSETS 167,963.82
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,047.04
3900 - Retained Earnings 45,925.34
Net Income 23,991.44
Total Equity 167,963.82
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 167,963.82
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Palmer Sewer Checking - PSBT 23

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

188,334.11

_ teszant

188,334.11

188,334.11

123,677.26
60,614.67
4,042.18

188,334.11

188,334.11
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Nazareth Sewer Checking - PSBT

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

88,984.54

88,984.54
88,984.54
88,984.54

5,210.33
76,942.11
6,832.10

88,984.54

88,984.54
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023
102.100 - EIT Open Space - Restricted 23
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

161,808.82
5,918,495.01
3,579.19

6,083,883.02

6,083,883.02

6,083,883.02

530,494.95
2,912,5632.04

2,640,856.03

6,083,883.02

6,083,883.02
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account
100.01 - Emergency Traffic Signal Repair -3,004.40
100.02 - Georgetown Manor 377,900.00
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account - Other 284,208.64
Total 100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account 659,104.24

106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account

Total Checking/Savings 659,261.43
Total Current Assets 659,261.43
TOTAL ASSETS 659,261.43
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings -523,146.66
Net Income 329,996.88
Total Equity 659,261.43
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 659,261.43
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7 AM

23/25
srual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Fiscal Stability Checking
109.001 - Certificate of Deposit-Embassy

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

128,201.93

286,625.14

414,827.07

414,827.07

414,827.07

412,075.49
2,751.58

414,827.07

414,827.07
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUIPMENT (CRPD)
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

76,151.27
12,659.11
171,953.93
-22,124.06
40,219.64

278,859.89

278,859.89

278,859.89

80.51

80.51

278,940.40

208,967.68
72,837.62
-2,864.90

278,940.40

278,940.40
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account

106.001 - Fire Truck Fund

106.002 - Building Land Fund

106.003 - Fire Police Fund

106.004 - Equipment Fund

106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

256,137.62
82,508.37
1,753.31
81,709.91
11,944.73

434,053.94

434,053.94

434,053.94

434,053.94

234,597.63
206,586.58
-7,130.27

434,053.94

434,053.94
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4 AM 37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

23125 Balance Sheet
srual Basis As of August 31, 2025
Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Highway Recon/Rehab Checking
100.101 - Butztown Road Project 290,955.03
100.100 - Highway Recon/Rehab Checking - Other 775,573.07
Total 100.100 - Highway Recon/Rehab Checking 1,066,528.10
Total Checking/Savings 1,066,528.10
Total Current Assets 1,066,528.10
TOTAL ASSETS 1,066,528.10
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 715,295.37
Net Income 351,232.73
Total Equity 1,066,528.10
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,066,528.10
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5 AM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

23125 Balance Sheet
srual Basis As of August 31, 2025
Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.100 - CR Equipment Checking PSBT 23 27,095.31
Total Checking/Savings 27,095.31
Total Current Assets 27,095.31
TOTAL ASSETS 27,095.31
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 49,385.72
Net Income -22,290.41
Total Equity 27,095.31
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 27,095.31
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9 AM Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

23/25 Balance Sheet
srual Basis As of August 31, 2025
Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.100 - Recycling/Refuse - Checking 126,893.55
Total Checking/Savings 126,893.55
Total Current Assets 126,893.55
TOTAL ASSETS 126,893.55
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 148,761.89
Net Income -21,868.34
Total Equity 126,893.55

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 126,893.55
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

381,856.98

381,856.98

381,856.98

381,856.98

109,419.53
-26,161.05
298,598.50

381,856.98

381,856.98
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1AM LNT Traffic Impact Account

23/25 Balance Sheet
srual Basis As of August 31, 2025
Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 Traffic Impact PSBT 870,544.73
109.000 Certificate of Deposit 593,034.16
Total Checking/Savings 1,463,578.89
Total Current Assets 1,463,578.89
TOTAL ASSETS 1,463,578.89

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

0.00
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2 AM

23/25
srual Basis

34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

163.27
163.27
163.27
163.27

662,312.36

-662,149.09

163.27
163.27
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4 AM LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY EVENTS

23/25 Balance Sheet
srual Basis As of August 31, 2025
Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Community Events Checking -PSBT 16,393.22
Total Checking/Savings 16,393.22
Total Current Assets 16,393.22
TOTAL ASSETS 16,393.22
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 13,086.53
Net Income 3,306.69
Total Equity 16,393.22

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 16,393.22
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0 AM Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

23/25 Balance Sheet
srual Basis As of August 31, 2025
Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - LNT Sewer Dept Checking PSBT23 622,792.15
Total Checking/Savings 622,792.15
Total Current Assets 622,792.15
TOTAL ASSETS 622,792.15
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 579,306.99
Net Income 43,485.16
Total Equity 622,792.15

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 622,792.15
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.100 - Master Escrow Checking 1,692,802.54
101.200 - Master Escrow Sub Accounts 332,850.57
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB 0.00
106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS 0.60
Total Checking/Savings 1,925,653.71
Total Current Assets 1,925,653.71
TOTAL ASSETS 1,925,653.71
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds 2,330.51
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,330.51
Total Current Liabilities 2,330.51
Total Liabilities 2,330.51
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity 844,070.71
32000 - Retained Earnings (97,277.59)
Net Income 1,176,530.08
Total Equity 1,923,323.20
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,925,653.71

Pag



Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

Aug 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Development & Inspections
101.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection 127,297.68
101.000 - Development & Inspections - Other 3,171.81
Total 101.000 - Development & Inspections 130,469.49
Total Checking/Savings 130,469.49
Total Current Assets 130,469.49
TOTAL ASSETS 130,469.49
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 60,713.53
3900 - Retained Earnings 85,410.57
Net Income -15,654.61
Total Equity 130,469.49
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 130,469.49
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